

Strengthening our community now to grow and prosper into the future

www.corrigin.wa.gov.au

General Purpose Funding	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation Local law, Policy)		GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST		2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18
Property Enquiry Fees		LGA S6.16							
Statement of rates (financial)- written			03121	С	\$ 45.45	\$	4.55	\$ 50.00	
Confirmation of orders & Requisitions - written			03121	С	\$ 68.18	\$	6.82	\$ 75.00	
Combined statement/confirmation			03121	С	\$ 100.00	<b>\$</b> 1	10.00	\$ 110.00	
Reprint of rate notice - current year			03121	С	\$ 5.45	\$	0.55	\$ 6.00	
Reprint of rate notice - each previous year			03121	С	\$ 7.27	\$	0.73	\$ 8.00	
Rate Fees and Debt Recovery		Local Govt Act 1995							
Rate instalment fee (cost for 3 instalments \$33.00)	Per Instalment	LGA6.45 (3)	03119	F				\$ 10.00	
Payment arrangement fee per assessment	Per annum		03119	С	\$ 32.73	\$	3.27	\$ 36.00	
Dishonour fee (includes administration fee)		LGA S6.16	14553	С	\$ 32.73	\$	3.27	\$ 36.00	
Debt recovery fee - administration fee		LGA S6.16	03119	С	Actual Cost				
ssue of notice of discontinuance		LGA S6.16	03113	С	Actual Cost				
Penalty interest on rate & service charges - arrears		LGA S6.51 FM 70-71	03115		11%				
Penalty interest on rate & service charges - current		LGA S6.51 FM 70-71	03115		11%				
Penalty interest on current rates - instalments		LGA S6.45 (3)	03115		5.5%				
Rate Book									
Full listing - email (excel document)		LGA S6.16	03121	С	\$ 68.18	\$	6.82	\$ 75.00	
Note: Before purchase a statutory declaration must be made stating that it v	will not be copied, used for ar	y commercial purpose, and/o	r provided to	o any oth	ner person				

Note: Statutory fees are subject to change without notice if regulations are amended

5.5

0.5

Governance	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	s Exc	GST	GST	s uding	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
Publications - Council		Local Govt Act 1995									
Note: All public documents can be download free of charge from www.corrigin.wa.go	v.au)										
Council minutes, including postage	Per annum	LGA S6.16	04150	С	\$ 92.73	\$ 9.27	\$	102.00		102	0
Sale of Electoral Roll			04150	С	\$ 45.45	\$ 4.55	\$	50.00		50	0
Sale of Shire District Map (B&W):			04150	С	\$ 16.36	\$ 1.64	\$	18.00		18	0
Sale of Shire District Map (colour):			04150	С	\$ 31.82	\$ 3.18	\$	35.00		35	0
Photocopying Shire Administration											0
A4 black and white (per page)	Per page	LGA S6.16	04150	С	\$ 0.59	\$ 0.06	\$	0.65		0.65	0
A4 colour (per page)	Per page	LGA S6.16	04150	С	\$ 2.27	\$ 0.23	\$	2.50		2.5	0
A3 black and white (per page)	Per page	LGA S6.16	04150	С	\$ 0.73	\$ 0.07	\$	0.80		0.35	0.45
A3 colour (per page)	Per page	LGA S6.16	04150	С	\$ 2.73	\$ 0.27	\$	3.00		1.5	1.5

04

Governance	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees		rease / crease)
Freedom of Information		FOI Act 1992									
Note: Statutory fees are subject to change without notice if regulations are ame	nded										
Application fee under Section 12(1)(e) of Act	Per application	FOI S.16.(1)	04150	F	\$ 30.00	\$-	\$ 30.00			30	0
Per hour charge for staff dealing with FOI application	Per Hour	FOI S.16.(1)	04150	С	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.73	\$ 30.00			30	0
Per hour charge for supervised access	Per Hour	FOI S.16.(1)	04150	С	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.73	\$ 30.00		:	30	0
Per hour charge for staff time photocopying	Per Hour	FOI S.16.(1)	04150	С	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.73	\$ 30.00		:	30	0
Per page charge for photocopying	Per page	FOI S.16.(1)	04150	С	\$ 0.18	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.20		C	.2	0
Charge for duplicating a tape, film or computer information		FOI S.16.(1)	04150		Actual Cost						0
Delivery, packaging & postage		FOI S.16.(1)	04150	С	Actual Cost						0
Advanced deposit which may be required by an agency under section 18(1) or 18(4) of the Act, expressed as a percentage of the estimated charges which will be payable in excess of the application fee		FOI S.18(1)	04150		25%						0
Further advance deposit: which may be required by an agency under section 18(4) of the Act, expressed as a percentage of the estimated charges which will be payable in excess of the application fee		FOI S.18(4)	04150		75%						0
Florida Novinda Con									_		
Election Nomination Fee											0
Nomination by candidate (to be refunded if candidate receives at least 5% of total number of the votes included in the count.)		LG (Elections) Regs 26.1	T15	F	\$ 80.00	\$-	80			30	0

Law, Order, and Public Safety	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	gst Code	Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18		017/18 ees	Increase / (decrease)
									ΙΓ		
Ranger After Hours Call Out Fee		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16									0
Applicable in cases of livestock wandering on roads, attacking dogs, injured animals and illegal burning off	Per incident		05204	с	\$ 227.27	\$ 22.73	\$ 250.00			250	0
*note that in addition to the above fee, labour private rate maybe applicable to recoup time taken to address this issue at hand.											
Motor Vehicle and Off Road Vehicle Impound Fees		Control of Vehicles Act 1978 (as Amended) Sept 2012									0
Impound fee	Per vehicle			С	\$ 45.45	\$ 4.55	\$ 50.00		1	50	0
Storage Fee	Per Day			С	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.50			5.5	0
Cartage and storage - within Corrigin town site	Per vehicle			С	\$ 163.64	\$ 16.36	\$ 180.00			180	0
Cartage and storage - Outside of Corrigin town site	Per vehicle			С	\$ 227.27	\$ 22.73	\$ 250.00			250	0
Pound Fees and Charges		Local Govt Act 1995 S6.16									0
<u>Dogs</u>		Dog Reg. 2013									0
Seizure and return of dog without impounding	Per dog		05203	С	\$ 36.36	\$ 3.64	\$ 40.00			37	3
Seizure and impounding of a dog	Per dog		05203	С	\$ 59.09	\$ 5.91	\$ 65.00		1	63	2
Sustenance of dog in pound per day - week day	Per dog/day		05203	С	\$ 16.36	\$ 1.64	\$ 18.00			16	2
Sustenance of dog in pound per day - Sat & Sun	Per dog/day		05203	С	\$ 32.73	\$ 3.27	\$ 36.00			36	0
Return of impounded dog normal hours (8.30 - 3.30)	Per dog		05203	С	\$ 36.36	\$ 3.64	\$ 40.00			36	4
Return of impounded dog outside normal hours	Per dog		05203	С	\$ 63.64	\$ 6.36	\$ 70.00			67	3
Destruction/disposal of dog	Per Dog		05203	С	Actual cost +	+ 20%					0
Any vet fees where such attention is necessary			05203	с			Actual cost +	20%		ctual cost 20%	- Actual cost +
Surrender of a dog	Per Dog		05203	C	\$ 27.27		\$ 30.00			27	3

Law, Order, and Public Safety	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/1 Fees includi GST if applica	ing V fr	/ariance rom 7/18	2017 Fees		Increase / (decrease)
Seizure and return of cat without impounding	Per cat		05203	С	\$ 36.36	\$ 3.6	↓\$ 4	40.00			37	
Seizure and impounding of a cat	Per cat		05203	С	\$ 59.09	\$ 5.9	\$ (	65.00			63	
Sustenance of cat in pound per day - week day	Per cat/day		05203	С	\$ 16.36	\$ 1.6	l \$ '	18.00			16	
Sustenance of cat in pound per day - Sat & Sun	Per cat/day		05203	С	\$ 32.73	\$ 3.2	'\$	36.00			36	
Return of impounded cat normal hours (8.30 - 3.30)	Per cat		05203	С	\$ 36.36	\$ 3.6	¦\$ 4	40.00			36	
Return of impounded cat outside normal hours	Per Cat		05203	С	\$ 63.64	\$ 6.3	\$ <b>\$</b> 7	70.00			67	
Destruction/disposal of cat	Per Cat		05203	С	Actual cost ·	+ 20%						
Any vet fees where such attention is necessary			05203	С			Actual	cost + 20	0%	Actu	al cost +	Actual cost
Surrender of a cat	Per Cat		05203	С	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.7	3 \$ 3	30.00			27	
Animal trap	-	Local Govt Act 1995 S6.16										
Animal Trap Hire - per week (maximum 2 weeks)	Per week		05204	С	\$ 7.27		3 \$	8.00			5	
Animal trap Hire - bond only	Per Trap		T12	N	\$ 20.00	\$-	\$ 2	20.00			20	
Dog Registration/Licence Fees		Dog Reg. 2013										
Note: Statutory fees are subject to change without notice if regulations are am	ended											
Dogs kept in approved kennel establishment licenced under section 27 of the Act,												
where not otherwise registered - Annual Fee	Per Annum	Dog Reg. 2013 S17(3)(2g)	05202	F	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 20	00.00			200	
Lifetime registration - sterilised dog	Per Dog	Dog Reg. 2013 S17(3)(2e)(ii)		F	\$ 100.00			00.00			100	
Lifetime registration - Unsterilised dog	Per Dog	Dog Reg. 2013 S17(3)(2f)(ii)		F	\$ 250.00	\$-	\$ 2	50.00			250	
3 years - Unsterilised dog	Per Dog	Dog Reg. 2013 S17(3)(2d)(ii)		F	\$ 120.00			20.00			120	
1 year - Unsterilised dog	Per Dog	Dog Reg. 2013 S17(3)(1a)		F	\$ 50.00	1.1		50.00			50	
1 year - Unsterilised dangerous dog	Per Dog	Dog Reg. 2013 S17(3)(1b)		F	\$ 50.00	\$-	\$ !	50.00			50	
3 years - sterilised dog	Per Dog	Dog Reg. 2013 S17(3)(2c)(ii)		F	\$ 42.50	\$ -	\$ 4	42.50			42.5	
1 year sterilised dog	Per Dog	Dog Reg. 2013 S17(3)(2b)(ii)		F	\$ 20.00	1.1	\$ 2	20.00			20	
Pensioner concession as defined for dog	Per Dog				50% of fee							
Droving/farm dog concession as defined	Per Dog				25% of fee							
Guide dog registration fee	Per Dog				No Charge							
Registration after 31 May in any year, for that registration year	Per Dog				50 % of fee							

Law, Order, and Public Safety	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
Cat Registration/Licence Fees		Cat Reg. 2012								
Note: Statutory fees are subject to change without notice if regulations are ame	nded									
Fee for application for grant or renewal of approval to breed cats - Per breeding Cat										
(male or female)	Per cat	Cat Reg. 2012 S1(4)	05207	F	\$ 100.00	\$-	\$ 100.00		10	0
Lifetime registration - sterilised cat	Per cat	Cat Reg. 2012 Sch.1 item(3)		F	\$ 100.00	\$-	\$ 100.00		10	0
3 years - sterilised cat	Per cat	Cat Reg. 2012 Sch.1 item(2)		F	\$ 42.50	\$-	\$ 42.50		42.	5
1 year sterilised cat	Per cat	Cat Reg. 2012 Sch.1 item(1(b))		F	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00		2	D
Registration after 31 May in any year, for that registration year	Per cat	Cat Reg. 2012 Sch.1 item(1(a))		F	\$ 10.00	\$-	\$ 10.00		1	D
Pensioner concession as defined for cat	Per cat				50% of fee					
Cattery - annual registration fee	Per Annum	Animal Environment Nuisance Local Law S2.4(7)(c)		С	\$ 22.73	\$ 2.27	\$ 25.00		2	5
Offences against the Bush Fires Act		Bush Fire Act 1954								
Ist inspection (free of charge)				С	\$-	\$-	\$-			0
st and final notice				C	\$-	÷ \$-	÷ \$-			0
Registered final notice				C	\$ 45.45	\$ 4.55	\$ 50.00		5	0
Administration / inspection fee per hour or part thereof				C		\$ 6.82			7	5
Administration / inspection fee for issuing a final demand				С	\$ 22.73	1 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			2	0
Administration / inspection fee for preparing an enforcement certificate in relation to an infringement notice				С	<u> </u>	\$ 1.82	-		1	5
Note: Statutory fees are subject to change without notice if regulations are ame	anded									

Education and Welfare	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
Resource Centre Fees		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16			•	<b>^</b>				0
Annual Memberships			08250	С	\$ -	\$ -				0
Seniors/School Students/Concession Card Holders	Per Annum		08250	С	\$ 22.73				20	
Sporting & Community Groups	Per Annum		08250	С	\$ 22.73				20	
Individuals/Businesses	Per Annum		08250	С	\$ 31.82	\$ 3.18	\$ 35.00		30	5
Internet & Computer Use		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								0
Seniors, School Students & Concession Card Holders - ½ Hour (min)			08251	С	\$ 1.82	\$ 0.18	\$ 2.00		1.5	, v
Seniors, School Students & Concession Card Holders - 1 Hour			08251	C	\$ 3.64				3	0.0
Non Member - $\frac{1}{2}$ hour (min)			08251	C	\$ 3.18				3.5	0
Non Member - 1 hour			08251	C	\$ 6.36	1.1			7	0
Member - ½ hour (min)			08251	C	\$ 2.73				3	0
Member - 1 hour			08251	C	\$ 5.45				6	0
Email checking (10 Minutes)			08251	C	\$ 1.82				2	0
Wireless Hotspot	Per 1/2hr		08251	C	\$ 3.18				3.5	0
Wireless Hotspot	Per hour		08251	С	\$ 6.82		1.1		7.5	
· · · ·										
Secretarial Services - Larger jobs quoted on		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								0
Non Member - ¼ hour (min)	Per 1/4 hr		08252	С	\$ 11.82	\$ 1.18	\$ 13.00		13	0
Non Member - ½ hour	per 1/2hr		08252	С	\$ 22.73				25	0
Non Member - 1 hour	per 1hr		08252	С	\$ 45.45		\$ 50.00		49	1
Member - ¼ hour (min)	Per 1/4hr		08252	С	\$ 10.45				11	0.5
Member - ½ hour	per 1/2hr		08252	С	\$ 20.45				22	0.5
Member - 1 hour	per 1hr		08252	С	\$ 40.91	\$ 4.09	\$ 45.00		44	1

Education and Welfare	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
Digital		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								0
Non Members - CD Burning - done by staff (includes cost of CD)			08252	С	\$ 15.45	\$ 1.55			17	0
Members - CD Burning - done by staff (includes cost of CD)			08252	С	\$ 10.45	\$ 1.05	\$ 11.50		11	0.5
CD-R Sale (including cover)			08252	С	\$ 9.09	\$ 0.91	\$ 10.00	▼	11	-1
Digital Photography (completed by Staff)		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								0
Non Member - ¼ hour (min)	Per 1/4 hr		08252	С	\$ 14.55	\$ 1.45	\$ 16.00		16	0
Member - ¼ hour (min)	Per 1/4 hr		08252	С	\$ 10.45	\$ 1.05	\$ 11.50		11	0.5
Scanning / emailing		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								
Non Member - Co-Coordinator Scans - Per 15 Minutes	Per 1/4 hr		08252	С	\$ 11.36	\$ 1.14	\$ 12.50	▼	16	-3.5
Member - Co-Coordinator Scans - Per 15 Minutes	Per 1/4 hr		08252	С		\$ 1.05			11	
Laminating		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								0
Non Member - 1st Metre		20001 0011.7101 1000 30.10	08252	С	\$ 20.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22.00		22	
Non Member - Per Metre over 1m			08252	C	\$ 15.45	\$ 1.55			17	
Non Member - A3			08252	C	\$ 5.45	\$ 0.55			6	0
Non Member - A4			08252	С	\$ 3.64	\$ 0.36			4	0
Non Member - Business Cards			08252	С	\$ 1.36	\$ 0.14	\$ 1.50		1.5	0
Member - 1st Metre			08252	С	\$ 15.45	\$ 1.55	\$ 17.00		17	0
Member - Per Metre over 1m			08252	С		\$ 1.05			11	0.5
Member - A3			08252	С	\$ 4.55	\$ 0.45			5	0
Member - A4			08252	С	\$ 3.64	\$ 0.36			4	0
Member - Business Cards			08252	С	\$ 0.91	\$ 0.09	\$ 1.00		1	0
Binding		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								0
Non Member - Plastic Comb (up to 100 pgs)			08253	С	\$ 5.91	\$ 0.59			6	0.5
Non Member - Plastic Comb (up to 240 pgs)			08253	С	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	\$ 0.82			8.5	0.5
Member - Plastic Comb (up to 100 pgs)			08253	С	\$ 4.09	\$ 0.41			4.5	0
Member - Plastic Comb (up to 240 pgs)			08253	С	\$ 5.91	\$ 0.59	\$ 6.50		6.5	0
Folding		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								0
Non Member - Per 100 pages			08253	С	\$ 14.55	\$ 1.45	\$ 16.00		16	0
Member - Per 100 pages			08253	С	\$ 10.45	\$ 1.05	\$ 11.50		11	0.5

Education and Welfare	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase (decreas
Photocopies (Black & White) Corrigin Resource Centre		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								
Non Member - A4			08253	С	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.03			0.3	
Non Member - A3			08253	С					0.6	
Non Member - A4 (dbl.sided)			08253	С					0.6	
Non Member -A3 (dbl.sided)			08253	С	\$ 1.09	\$ 0.11	\$ 1.20		1.2	
Member - A4			08253	С	\$ 0.18	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.20		0.2	
Member - A3			08253	С	\$ 0.36	\$ 0.04	\$ 0.40		0.4	
Member - A4 (dbl.sided)			08253	С	\$ 0.45	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.50		0.5	
Member - A3 (dbl.sided)			08253	С	\$ 0.91	\$ 0.09	\$ 1.00		1	
Facsimiles (Sending)		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								
Non Member - 1st Page			08253	С	\$ 2.73	\$ 0.27	\$ 3.00		3	
Non Member - Additional Pages (per page)			08253	C	\$ 0.27				0.3	
Non Member - International Number (per page)			08253	C			\$ 7.00		7	
Member - 1st Page			08253	C	\$ 1.82				2	
Member - Additional Pages (per page)			08253	С			\$ 0.25		0.25	
Member - International Number - (per Page)			08253	С	\$ 4.55				5	
Facsimiles (Receiving)		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								
Non Member - Per page	Per page		08253	С	\$ 0.55	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.60		0.6	
Member - Per page	Per page		08253	C	\$ 0.36				0.4	
Colour Printing (Laserprinter)		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								
Non Member - A4	Per page		08253	С	\$ 1.18	\$ 0.12			1.2	
Non Member - A3	Per page		08253	С			\$ 2.50		2.4	
Member - A4	Per page		08253	С			\$ 1.00		1	
Members - A3	Per page		08253	С	\$ 1.82	\$ 0.18	\$ 2.00		2	
Colour Photo printing		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								
Non Member - A4	Per page		08253	С	\$ 6.82	\$ 0.68	\$ 7.50		7.5	
Member - A4	Per page		08253	С	\$ 5.91	\$ 0.59	\$ 6.50		6.5	
Non Member - 5" x 7"	Per page		08253	С	\$ 3.18	\$ 0.32	\$ 3.50		3.5	
Member - 5" x 7"	Per page		08253	С	\$ 2.73	\$ 0.27	\$ 3.00		3	
Non Member - 4" x 6"	Per page		08253	С	\$ 1.36	\$ 0.14	\$ 1.50		1.5	5
Member - 4" x 6"	Per page		08253	С	\$ 1.14	\$ 0.11	\$ 1.25		1.25	

Education and Welfare	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	F ir G	018/19 Tees Including GST if pplicable	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
Equipment Hire (20% deposit for Non Members)(10% discount for Members)		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16									0
Half Day - White Board	Per half day		08254	С		\$ 1.3	_				15 0
Half Day - Overhead Projector-	Per half day	Item to be removed	08254	С	\$ 18.18		2	·			18 2
Half Day - Data Projector	Per half day		08254	С	\$ 40.91						45 0
Half Day - Laptop Computer	Per half day		08254	С	\$ 40.91		9 9				45 0
Half Day - Easel Whiteboard	Per half day		08254	С	\$ 9.09		1				9 1
Half Day - Portable Projector Screen	Per half day		08254	С	\$ 13.64	\$ 1.3	6 5	\$ 15.00			15 0
Half Day - Engraver	Per half day		08254	С							15 0
Half Day - Digital Scanner	Per half day		08254	С	\$ 24.55	\$ 2.4	5 \$	\$ 27.00			27 0
Full Day - White Board	Per full day		08254	С	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.7	3 5	\$ 30.00			30 0
Full Day - Overhead Projector	Per full day		08254	С	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.7	3 5	\$ 30.00			30 0
Full Day - Data Projector	Per full day		08254	С	\$ 68.18	\$6.8	2 5	\$ 75.00			75 0
Full Day - Laptop Computer	Per full day		08254	С	\$ 68.18	\$ 6.8	2 3	\$ 75.00			75 0
Full Day - Easel Whiteboard	Per full day		08254	С	\$ 18.18	\$ 1.8	2 3	\$ 20.00			18 2
Full Day - Portable Projector Screen	Per full day		08254	С	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.7	3 5	\$ 30.00			30 0
Full Day - Engraver	Per full day		08254	С	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.7	3 5	\$ 30.00			30 0
Full Day - Digital Scanner	Per full day		08254	С	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.7	3 5	\$ 30.00			30 0
NLIS Hire - 3 Day hire	Per 3 days		08254	С	\$ 13.64	\$ 1.3	6 9	\$ 15.00			15 0
Conference Room Hire (10% discount to Members)		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16					+				0
1 Hour - Minimum	Per hour		08255	С	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.7	3 5	\$ 30.00			30 0
Half Day - Local Hirer	Per half day		08255	С	\$ 45.45	\$ 4.5	5 \$	\$ 50.00			50 0
Full Day - Local Hirer	Per full day		08255	С	\$ 68.18	\$ 6.8	2 3	\$ 75.00			75 0
Half Day - Non Local	Per half day		08255	С	\$ 68.18	\$ 6.8	2 3	\$ 75.00			75 0
Full Day - Non Local	Per full day		08255	С	\$ 136.36	\$ 13.6	4 5	\$ 150.00		1	50 0
1 Hour - Minimum - Non Local	Per hour		08255	С	\$ 40.91	\$ 4.0	9 9	\$ 45.00			40 5
Video Conference / Room Hire		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16									0
IP Video Conferencing - 1 hour	Per hour		08255	С	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.7	3 5	\$ 30.00			30 0
Hire of Video Conference Room only - 1 Hour	Per hour		08255	С	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.7	3 5	\$ 30.00			30 0
Hire of Video Conference Room only - Half day	Per half day		08255	С	\$ 36.36	\$ 3.6	4 5	\$ 40.00			40 0
Hire of Video Conference Room only - Full day	per full day		08255	С	\$ 45.45	\$ 4.5	5 5	\$ 50.00			50 0
Hire of Video Conference room required before 9am and after 4.30pm will be							T				
charged an additional hourly rate for time occur outside these hours	Per hour		08255	С	\$ 72.73	\$ 7.2	7 \$	\$ 80.00			80 0
Training Room Hire		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16									0

Education and Welfare	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
6 Computers on Windows 7 (Broadband Internet) - Half Day	Per half day		08255	С	\$ 136.36				150	0
6 Computers on Windows 7 (Broadband Internet) - Full Day	per full day		08255	С	\$ 181.82	\$ 18.18	\$ 200.00		200	0
Hire of Training room required before 9am and after 4.30pm will be charged an additional hourly rate for time occur outside these hours	Per hour		08255	С	\$ 72.73	\$ 7.27	\$ 80.00		80	0
Office Hire - Desk/Chair/Phone		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								
1 Hour (minimum)	Per page		08255	С	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.73	\$ 30.00		30	0
1- 4 Hours	Per page		08255	С	\$ 36.36	\$ 3.64	\$ 40.00		40	0
4 plus hours	Per page		08255	С	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 55.00		50	5
Weekly	Per page		08255	С	\$ 136.36	\$ 13.64	\$ 150.00		150	0
Hire of Office room required before 9am and after 4.30pm will be charged an additional hourly rate for time occur outside these hours	Per hour		08255	с	\$ 72.73	\$ 7.27	\$ 80.00		80	0
Room Hire Catering		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								0
Tea / Coffee - per head	Per head		08255	С	\$ 1.82	\$ 0.18	\$ 2.00		2	0
Morning / Afternoon Tea - includes Tea, Coffee & Biscuits - per head	Per head		08255	С	\$ 3.64	\$ 0.36	\$ 4.00		3.9	0.1
Catering is cost plus 30%			08255				Actual costs	+ 30%	Actual costs	+ 30%
Computer Training		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								0
Non Member - 1/2 Hour	Per 1/2 hr	Local Oovi. Act 1555 30.10	08255	С	\$ 22.73	\$ 2.27	\$ 25.00		25	0
Member - 1/2 Hour	Per 1/2 hr		08255	C	\$ 20.45		•		20	0.5
Non Member - 1 Hour	per 1 hr		08255	C	\$ 45.45				49	1
Member - 1 Hour	per 1 hr		08255	С	\$ 40.91				44	1
BBQ Trailer Hire		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								0
BBQ Trailer Hire Bond - payable by all users	Per Hire		T13	Ν	\$ 200.00	\$-	\$ 200.00		200	0
Community Groups	Per hire		08254	С	\$ 45.45	\$ 4.55	\$ 50.00		50	0
Businesses	Per hire		08254	С	\$ 63.64	\$ 6.36	\$ 70.00		70	0
Commercial	Per hire		08254	С	\$ 90.91	\$ 9.09	\$ 100.00		100	0
Cleaning Fee - per hour	Per hour		08254	С	\$ 59.09	\$ 5.91	\$ 65.00		65	0

Education and Welfare	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
Sale of Books		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								0
Sale of Phone Books	Per book		08256	С	\$ 6.36					7 0
Corrigin Pioneering Days & Beyond	Per book		08260	С	\$ 10.00				1	1 0
History of Parraclu	Per book		08260	С	\$ 31.82	\$ 3.18			3	
Yealering Book	Per book		08260	С	\$ 18.18	\$ 1.82	\$ 20.00		20	0 0
Tin Horse Highway	Per book		08260	С	\$ 9.09	\$ 0.91	\$ 10.00		10	0 0
A Heritage ingrained (CBH)	Per book		08260	С	\$ 18.18	\$ 1.82	\$ 20.00		20	0 0
Sale of Post Cards	Per book		08260	С	\$ 1.36	\$ 0.14	\$ 1.50		1.	5 0
Sale of Wrapping Paper			08260	С	\$ 1.82	\$ 0.18	\$ 2.00			2 0
Sale of Eco Bags - small	Per bag		08260	С	\$ 2.27	\$ 0.23	\$ 2.50		2.	5 0
Sale of Eco Bags - large	Per bag		08260	С	\$ 3.64	\$ 0.36	\$ 4.00			4 0
Movie Club Membership		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								
Annual Membership			08261	С	\$ 40.91	\$ 4.09	\$ 45.00		44	4 1
Visitor (per session)			08261	С	\$ 4.55	\$ 0.45	\$ 5.00			5 0
Toy Library		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								
Annual Rental			08264	С	\$ 363.64	\$ 36.36	\$ 400.00		40	0 0
Phone Book Advertising		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16								
Business listing only	Per listing			С	\$ 13.64	\$ 1.36	\$ 15.00		1	5 0
Half Page Advert	Per advert			С	\$ 45.45	\$ 4.55	\$ 50.00		50	0 0
Full page Advert	Per advert			С	\$ 90.91	\$ 9.09	\$ 100.00		10	0 0
Note: Statutory fees are subject to change without notice if regulations are am	ended									

Health	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18	2	2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
Annual Registration - Offensive Trades		Health (Offensive Trades Fees) Regulations 1976 Amended 2014									
Registration of the offensive trades specified in schedule 2 of the Act. Or any process or class of trade declared to be an offensive trade under section 186 of the Act.											
Slaughterhouses			07350	F	\$ 298.00	\$-	\$ 298.00			\$ 298.00	
Piggeries			07350	F	\$ 298.00	\$-	\$ 298.00			\$ 298.00	
Artificial manure depots			07350	F	\$ 211.00	\$-	\$ 211.00			\$ 211.00	
Bone mills			07350	F	\$ 171.00		\$ 171.00			\$ 171.00	
Places for storing, drying or preserving bones			07350	F	\$ 171.00	\$-	\$ 171.00			\$ 171.00	
Fat melting, fat extracting or tallow melting establishments			07350	F							
1. Butcher shops and similar			07350	F	\$ 171.00	\$-	\$ 171.00			\$ 171.00	
2. Larger establishments			07350	F	\$ 298.00	\$-	\$ 298.00			\$ 298.00	
Blood drying			07350	F	\$ 171.00	\$-	\$ 171.00			\$ 171.00	
Gut scraping, preparation of sausage skins			07350	F	\$ 171.00	\$-	\$ 171.00			\$ 171.00	
Fellmongeries			07350	F	\$ 171.00	\$-	\$ 171.00			\$ 171.00	
Manure works			07350	F	\$ 211.00	\$-	\$ 211.00			\$ 211.00	
Fish curing establishments			07350	F	\$ 211.00	\$-	\$ 211.00		:	\$ 211.00	
Laundries, dry cleaning establishments			07350	F	\$ 147.00	\$-	\$ 147.00		:	\$ 147.00	
Bone merchant premises			07350	F	\$ 171.00	\$-	\$ 171.00		:	\$ 171.00	
Flock factories			07350	F	\$ 171.00	\$-	\$ 171.00		:	\$ 171.00	
Knackeries			07350	F	\$ 298.00	\$-	\$ 298.00		:	\$ 298.00	
Poultry processing establishments			07350	F	\$ 298.00	\$-	\$ 298.00		:	\$ 298.00	
Poultry farming			07350	F	\$ 298.00	\$-	\$ 298.00		:	\$ 298.00	
Rabbit farming			07350	F	\$ 298.00	\$-	\$ 298.00			\$ 298.00	
Any other offensive trade not specified			07350	F	\$ 298.00	\$-	\$ 298.00			\$ 298.00	

Health	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees GST	Exc	GST	,	Fee incl GS1	uding	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
Meat Inspection Fees		Health (Food Hygiene) Regs. 2011											0
Sheep, lamb, deer, goat or calf (under 70kgs)	Per animal		F	С	\$	1.50				1.65		1.65	
Swine	Per animal		F	С	\$	5.35	\$	0.53	\$	5.88		5.88	0
Cow, Bull, heifer or steer	Per animal		F						\$	9.00		9	0
Food Business Notification													0
Application for the construction of a food business Registration of a food business		Food Act 2008 (s110) Food Act 2008 (s107)	07452	F	<b>\$</b> 1	80.00	\$	-	\$	180.00		180	0
Notification of conduct of food business - Exempt*		Food Act 2008 (s107)		F	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-		0	
Notification of conduct of food business		Food Act 2008 (s107)	07452	F	\$	65.00	\$	-	\$	65.00		65	50
* The regulations may be exempt from all or any provisions of the Food Act 2008 a prescribed activity of a charitable nature or community nature relating to food or an activity within a prescribed class of activities of a charitable or community nature relating to food		Food Act 2007 (s5)											
Change of ownership		Food Act 2008 (s107, s113). LGA S6.16	07452	с	\$	59.09	\$	5.91	\$	65.00		65	0
Food Business Inspection Fees													
Registration of a food business - Exempt*	Annual Fee	LGA. S6.16											
Annual Inspection of a food business - Low Risk			07452	С	\$	54.55	\$	5.45	\$	60.00		55	5
Annual Inspection of a food business - Medium / High Risk			07452	С	\$1	00.00	\$ 1	0.00	\$	110.00		110	0
*That sell only pre-packaged non-potentially hazard food (eg: newsagents selling pre- packaged confectionary or hairdressers service tea/coffee in connection with another service)													0
Other Food related fees													
			07450	0	¢	CD C4	¢	C 2C	¢	70.00		70	
Food spoilt (supervision of destruction) - per hour		LGA. S6.16	07452	С		63.64	\$	0.30	\$	70.00		70	0
Cost of destruction or disposal of forfeited item		Food Act 2008 (s54)	07452		At Co	SIS							0

Health	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees GST	s Exc	GST		Fee incl GS1	uding	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
Trading in Public Places (includes Itinerant Food Vendors)		Local Govt Act S6.16											0
Stall Holder - Single events	Per Application		07754	С	\$	9.09		).91	\$	10.00		10	
Stall Holder - Community / non-for profit group	Per Application		07754	С	\$	-	Ŷ	-	\$	-		C	0 0
	Per Application		07754	С		18.18			\$	20.00		20	
Trading - single event / 1 week	Per Application		07754	С	\$	36.36		3.64	-	40.00		40	0 0
Trading - Up to 1 month	Per Application		07754	С		72.73			\$	80.00		80	
Trading - up to 6 months	Per Application		07754	С		136.36			\$	150.00		150	0 0
Trading - Annual	Per Application		07754	С	\$	272.73	\$ 27	7.27	\$	300.00		300	0 0
													0
Local Laws													0
Application for registration - lodging house		Health Local Laws S8.3		С	¢	181.82	¢ 19	2 1 2	¢	200.00		200	0
				C	φ \$	90.91	-	9.09	ф \$	100.00		100	
Renewal of Registration of a lodging house		Health Local Laws S8.5		U	Ф	90.91	<b>р</b> :	9.09	þ	100.00		100	0
Cattery - annual registration fee	Annual	Animal Environment Nuisance Local Law S2.4(7)(c)		С	\$	27.27	\$ 2	2.73	\$	30.00		25	5 5
Keeping of bees permit		Animal Environment Nuisance Local Law S2.13(d)		С	\$	27.27	\$ 2	2.73	\$	30.00		25	5 5
Application for a permit to keep farm animals		Animal Environment Nuisance Local Law S2.22(d)		С	\$	27.27	\$ 2	2.73	\$	30.00		25	5 5
Keeping a miniature horse - annual registration fee	Annual	Animal Environment Nuisance Local Law S2.27(1)		С	\$	27.27	\$ 2	2.73	\$	30.00		25	5 5
Keeping of miniature pig - annual registration fee Fees in relation to the Animal Environment Nuisance Law will be enforced once the loc		Animal Environment Nuisance Local Law S2.28(4)		С	\$	27.27	\$ 2	2.73	\$	30.00		25	5 5
<u>Onsite Effluent Disposal</u>		Health (Treatment and Sewage and Disposal of Liquid Waste) Regulation 1974 (as amended)											0
Application fee				F	\$	118.00	\$	-	\$	118.00		118	3 0
Issuing of a permit to use an apparatus (i.e. inspection fee)				F	¢	118.00	¢	-	\$	118.00		118	3 0

Health	Per		G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
<u>Caravan Park</u>		Caravan Parks & Camping Grounds Act 1995 & Regs 1997 Sch 3								0
Caravan park (minimum charge)		Regs. 45. (sch 3 (1a))	13250	F	\$ 200.00	\$-	\$ 200.00		200	0
or fee based on number of sites as per the following (whichever is the greater);		Regs. 45. (sch 3 (1b))	13250							0
1. Long and short stay sites (per site)		Regs. 45. (sch 3 (1b))	13250	F	\$ 6.00	\$-	\$ 6.00		6	0
2. Camp sites (per site)		Regs. 45. (sch 3 (1b))	13250	F	\$ 3.00	\$-	\$ 3.00		3	0
3. Overflow sites (per site)		Regs. 45. (sch 3 (1b))	13250	F	\$ 1.50	\$-	\$ 1.50		1.5	0
Transfer of caravan park licence		Regs. 55. (sch 3 (4))	13250	F	\$ 100.00	\$-	\$ 100.00		100	0
Additional fee for renewal after expiry		Regs. 53. (sch 3 (2))	13250	F	\$ 20.00	\$-	\$ 20.00		20	0
Caravan Park lease	per annum	As per Contract	13250	As per o	contract + CP	I increase	ра			1000
Public Buildings         New public building inspection fee         New public building - not for profit / community group - inspection fee         Health and Amenity Administration         Sampling - Food / Water / Asbestos         EHO Hourly Rate         A EHO hourly rate will be applied to any application process where it has been determined that the amount of time taken to obtain required information and conduct inspections has been deemed excessive to normal time provisions		Health (Public Building) Regulations 1992 Local Govt Act 1995 s6.16 Local Govt Act 1995 s6.16		C C C C	At Costs	\$ 10.00 \$ 1.82 \$ 8.64	\$ 20.00		100 20 95	0 0 0
Property rental Family Day Care Centre Rental per week Infant Health Clinic Rental	Per week Per week		07100 07102	C C	\$ 45.45 \$ 27.27	\$ 4.55 \$ 2.73			50 27.5	
Dental Surgery	Per week		07751	С	\$ 63.64	\$ 6.36	\$ 70.00		70	0
Wellness Centre	Per day		07750	С	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 55.00		55	0
Optus Lease of Lot 620 Camm Street (per year) as per contract.	per annum		13153		As per conta	ict + CPI a	nnual increase	;		
CAC Building Rental - or as per Council resolution	per annum		13156	C C	\$ 300.00 \$ -	\$ 30.00 \$ -	\$ 330.00		330	0 0

							2018/19 Fees			
Housing	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
Staff Housing:		Residential Tenancies Act 1987								0
Lot 443 Camm Street	Per fortnight			Т	\$ 50.00	\$-	\$ 50.00		42	8
25 Seimons Avenue	Per fortnight		09151	Т	\$ 140.00	\$-	\$ 140.00		131	9
32 Camm Street	Per fortnight		09150	T	\$ 130.00	\$-	\$ 130.00		121	9
2 Spanney Street Units	Per fortnight		09152	Т	\$ 130.00	\$ -	\$ 130.00		121	9
23 McAndrew Street	Per fortnight		09154	Т	\$ 130.00	\$-	\$ 130.00		121	9
1 Spanney Street	Per fortnight		09155	Т	\$ 130.00	\$-	\$ 130.00		121	9
10 Lawton Way	Per fortnight		09156	Т	\$ 130.00	\$-	\$ 130.00		121	9
*** House provided to employees as part of their employee package or contract Employees who resigned will be allowed 4 weeks to vacate the property with rental at										
the above rates, rates will be increased to market value for any tenancy passed 4 weeks (or as approved by the CEO)										
4x2 Residential Property - Market value	Per week			Т	\$ 320.00	\$ -	\$ 320.00		300	20
3x1 / 3x2 Residential property - Market Value	Per week			Т	\$ 270.00		\$ 270.00		250	
Other Housing:		Residential Tenancies Act 1987								0
Single Persons Units - Jose St - existing agreements*	Per week		09251	Т	\$ 150.00		\$ 150.00		140	
Single Persons Units - Jose St - new agreements*	Per week		09251	Т	\$ 150.00		\$ 150.00		140	
Single Persons Units - Seimons Ave - existing agreements*	Per week		09250	Т	\$ 150.00		\$ 150.00		140	
Single Persons Units - Seimons Ave - new agreements*	Per week		09250	Т	\$ 190.00		\$ 190.00		180	
Single Persons Units - (per week)* - Staff - existing agreements			09251	Т	\$ 120.00	\$-	\$ 120.00		100	20
*Rental subject to Joint Venture Conditions - rental not to be more that 25% of tenants income or market value, whichever is less.										0
GEHA Rentals as per agreement, increasing by CPI on review date										0
11 McAndrew Ave - Ed Dept GEHA Residence (per week) DHW			09252	Т	\$ 320.00		\$ 320.00			320
14 Courboules Cres - Ed Dept GEHA Residence (per week) DHW			09252	Т	\$ 340.00		\$ 340.00			340
51 Goyder Street - Police GEHA Residence (per week) DHW			09252	Т	\$ 340.00		\$ 340.00			340
3 Janes Drive - GEHA Residence (per week) DHW			09252	Т	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 400.00			400

Community Amenities	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code		Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18		2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
Rubbish Service Charges:		Waste Avoidance & Resource Recovery Act 2007. S67									0
Domestic Rubbish Service - 1st Service	Per Service	TBA - pending Rates adoption	10150	F	\$-	\$-	\$-	▼	1 1	400	-400
Includes 120L Bin + 240L Recycling Bin		TBA - pending Rates adoption	10150	F	ş -	\$-	\$-	▼	1 [	300	-300
Holder of Pensioner Card Domestic Rubbish Service		TBA - pending Rates adoption	10150	F	\$ -	\$-	\$-		1 F		0
Commercial Rubbish Service - 1st Service		TBA - pending Rates adoption	10150	F	\$ -	\$-	\$-	▼	1 [	460	-460
Includes 240L Bin + 240L Recycling Bin		TBA - pending Rates adoption	10150	F	\$ -	\$-			1 1		0
Domestic/Commercial Rubbish Service - 2nd Service		TBA - pending Rates adoption	10150	F	\$ -	\$-	\$-	▼	1 F	350	-350
For a 2nd 120L Normal Bin		TBA - pending Rates adoption	10150	F	\$ -	\$-	\$-	▼	1 F	410	-410
For a 2nd 240L Normal Bin		TBA - pending Rates adoption	10150	F	<b>\$</b> -	\$-	s -	•	1 F	410	-410
Extra Recycling Service - 240 Litre Bin		TBA - pending Rates adoption	10150	F	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	▼	1 1	280	-280
Replacement bins / lids			10150	F	Act Costs +	20%			1 F		0
Corrigin Tip Disposal Charges		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16									0
Waste Oil Disposal	per Ltr		10150	С						0.16	
Loads - greater than a tonne			10150	С	\$ 54.55	\$ 5.45	\$ 60.00			55	5
Bendering Waste Site		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16									
Bulk Commercial/Industrial insert waste - per tonne	Per tonne		07850	С	\$ 43.64	\$ 4.36	\$ 48.00		1 1	47	1
Bulk Demolition waste - per tonne	Per tonne		07850	C	\$ 43.64	\$ 4.36	\$ 48.00		1 1	47	1
Wrapped Asbestos Waste - per cubic mtr	Per cubic mtr		07850	C	\$ 97.27	1.1			1 1	105	2
Contaminated waste soil	Per service		07850	C		\$ 10.00			1 1	107	3
Asbestos contaminated soil - per tonne	per tonne		07850	C		\$ 4.00	1 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		1 1	42	2
Minimum charge for wrapped asbestos waste	portonito		07850	C	\$ 40.00	\$ 4.00			1 1	42	2
Plus Asbestos mobilisation / treatment fee ( or cost price plus 30% which ever is greater			07850	С		\$ 19.09				210	0
Refuse delivery - Western Areas - Rubbish	Per tonne		07850	С	1 1 1	\$ 4.82				52	1
Refuse Delivery - Skip Bins - 3m3	Per Bin		07850	С		1 11	1 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			16	1
Refuse Delivery - Skip Bins - 4.5m3	Per Bin		07850	С	\$ 21.82	\$ 2.18				23	1
Refuse Delivery - Hook Bins - 10m3	Per Bin		07850	С	\$ 45.45	\$ 4.55	\$ 50.00		Ιſ	50	0
Refuse Delivery - Hook Bins - 12m3	Per Bin		07850	С	\$ 54.55					60	0
Refuse Delivery - Hook Bins - 15m3	Per Bin		07850	С	\$ 68.18	\$ 6.82	\$ 75.00			75	0
Power Poles (with and without butt ends)	Per pole		07850	С	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 55.00		F	55	0
Putrescible waste	per 1m3		07850	С	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00			11	0
Admin / Supervision fee	Per Hour		07850	С	\$ 86.36	\$ 8.64	\$ 95.00		1 F	95	0

	Community Amenities	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
			Planning & Development Act		<u> </u>						
Sch	edule 2 - Maximum fees for certain planning services (r47)		2005								
1	Determining a development application (other than for an extractive industry) where the estimated cost of development is:		Planning Bulletin 93/2013								
	(a) not more than \$50,000		Planning & Development	10650	F	\$ 147.00	\$ -	\$ 147.00		147	(
	(b) more than \$50,000 but not more than \$500,000		Regulations 2009 (Part 7 Local	10650	0.32% ( GST)	of estimated of	cost of deve	elopment (no			(
						0.257% for e	every \$1 > \$	\$500,000 (no			
	(c) more than \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million		Government Planning Charges)	10650	GST)						(
						0.206% for e	every \$1 > \$	2.5 million (no			
	(d) more than \$2.5 million but not more than \$5 million			10650	GST)	. 0.4020/ 6		<u> </u>			(
	(e) more than \$5 million but not more than \$21.5 million			10650	12,633 GST)	+ 0.123% for	every \$1 >	\$5 million (no			
	(f) more than \$21.5 million but not more than \$21.5 million			10650		\$ 34,196	\$ -	\$ 34,196		34196	
2	Determining a development application (other than for an extractive industry) where the			10000				f penalty, twice		01100	Ň
	development has commenced or been carried out			10650	that fee	(no GST)					(
	Determining a development application for an extractive industry where the development has not commenced or been carried out			10650		\$ 739.00	1.1	\$ 739.00		739	(
	Determining a development application for an extractive industry where the development			10650		e in item 3 plu (no GST)	is, by way o	of penalty, twice			
_	has commenced or been carried out Determining an application to amend or cancel development approval			10650	F	\$ 295.00	\$-	\$ 295.00		295	
-	Provision of a subdivision clearance				<u> </u>	¢ 200.00	÷	• 200.00		200	
	(a) not more than 5 lots	Per lot		10650	F	\$ 73.00	\$ -	\$ 73.00		73	
	(b) more than 5 lots but not more than 195 lots			10650	\$73 pe GST)	r lot for first 5	lots & then	\$35 per lot (no			
	(c) more than 195 lots			10650	F	\$ 7,393	\$ -	\$ 7,393		7393	(
6	Determining an initial application for approval of a home occupation where the home										
7	occupation has not commenced			10650		\$ 222.00		\$ 222.00		222	(
'	Determining an initial application for approval of a home occupation where the home occupation has commenced			10650		(no GST)	s, by way o	f penalty, twice			
8	Determining an application for the renewal of an approval of a home occupation where the application is made before the approval expires			10650		\$ 73.00	s -	\$ 73.00		73	, (
9	be explored an application for the renewal of an approval of a home occupation where the application is made after the approval has expired			10650	The fee		1.1	f penalty, twice			(
10											
	Determining an application for a change of use or for an alteration or extension or change										
	of a non conforming use to which item 1 does not apply, where the change or the alteration, extension or change has not commenced or been carried out			10050	_	¢ 005.00	¢	¢ 005.00		005	
11	*			10650		\$ 295.00 in item 10 pl		\$ 295.00 of penalty		295	(
	Determining an application for a change of use or for an alteration or extension or change					at fee (no GS		o. pondity,			
	of a non conforming use to which item 2 does not apply, where the change or the alteration, extension or change has not commenced or been carried out										
	•			10650	-	¢ 70.00	¢	¢ 70.00		70	(
	Providing a zoning certificate			10650 10650	F	\$ 73.00 \$ 73.00	\$- \$-	\$ 73.00 \$ 73.00		73 73	

	Community Amenities	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	gst Code	Fees Exc GST	GST	ir G	018/19 Fees ncluding SST if pplicable	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
14												
	Providing written planning and/or engineering advice (Note1) per hour, or part thereof			10650	F	\$ 73.		_	\$ 73.00		73	0
	Note 1: Written planning advice includes, but is not limited to, the following:			10650	F	\$-	\$	·				0
	- the issue of advice in response to the submission of urban water management plans											0
	<ul> <li>the issue of advice in response to the submission of dust management plan</li> </ul>											0
	- the issue of advice in response to the submission of landscape plans						_	_				0
	- the issue of advice in response to the submission of engineering drawings							_				0
	Such fees are not payable where the above mentioned documents are required to satisfy development/subdivision approval conditions or as part of a local structure plan											0
	Costs and expenses of any specific assessment advice, title searches, technical resources or equipment that is required in relation to the assessment of a planning application (e.g. environmental assessment, legal advice, heritage advice, urban design, acoustic assessments, retail assessments, traffic assessments, or modelling etc) will be billed once costs and expenses are incurred and are payable prior to the determination of the proposal											0
							-					0
SCI	eme Amendments, Local Structure Plan & Amendments						_					U
Sch	eme Amendments		Planning & Development Regs 2009									0
	(a) Upon lodgement of the Scheme Amendment request with the local government.		Reg. 47	10650	С	\$ 1,3	50 \$ 1	35	\$ 1,485		1485	0
	(b) following initiation of Scheme Amendment by the local government and prior to referral to the EPA for environmental clearance		Reg. 47	10650	с	\$ 1,3	50 \$ 1	35 9	\$ 1,485		1485	0
Str	cture Plan				-	• .,•			.,			0
	(a) upon lodgement of the Structure Plan with the local government											0
Stru	cture Plans, Activity Centre Plans or Development Plans											0
	(a) upon lodgement of the Structure Plan, Activity Centre Plan or Development Plan with the local government.			10650	с	\$ 1,3	50 \$ 1	35 \$	\$ 1,485		1485	0
	(b) following adoption of the Structure Plan, Activity Centre Plan or Development Plan by											
	the local government and prior to public advertising.			10650	С	\$ 1,3	50 \$ 1	35 \$	\$ 1,485		1485	0
					_							0
Dev	elopment Assessment Panels_		Planning & Development (Development Assessment Panels) Amendment Regs 2018									0
1	A DAP application where the estimated cost of the development is;											0
	(a) not less than \$2 million and less than \$7 million			10650	F	\$ 1,3			\$ 5,603.00		3503	2100
	(b) not less than \$7 million and less than \$10 million			10650	F	\$ 1,3		35 \$			5409	3241
	(c) not less than \$10 million and less than \$12.5 million			10650	F	\$ 1,3		35 \$			5885	3526
	(d) not less than \$12.5 million and less than \$15 million			10650	F	\$ 1,3		35 \$			6053	3358
	(e) not less than \$15 million and less than \$17.5 million			10650	F	\$ 1,3		35 \$			6221	3727
	(f) not less than \$17.5 million and less than \$20 million			10650	F	\$ 1,3			\$ 10,218.00		6390	3828
	(g) \$20 million or more			10650	F	\$ 1,3		35 \$			6557	3929
2	An application under r.17			10650	F	\$ 1,3	50 \$ 1	35 \$	\$ 241.00		150	91

Community Amenities	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code		Fees Exc GST		2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18	017/18 ees	Increase / (decrease)
Additional Fees										0
Specialist review and/or consultation costs recoverable under Section 49 of the Planning and Development Regulations 2009. Payable prior to determination of proposal		Planning & Development Regs 2009. S49								0
2 Application for extension of term of planning approval*			10650	С	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00		275	0
3 Application for amending or revoking a development application*			10650	С	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00		330	0
										0
Land Matters/ Closures - Right of Way, Roads and Pedestrian Access Ways										0
(a) Initial Request			10650	С	s -	\$-	\$-		0	0
(c) Advertising			10650	C	+ At Costs + 2		•		-	0
(d) Valuation			10650	С	At Costs + 2	20%				0
Section 40 (Certificate of Local Planning Authority) Liquor Licensing										0
(a) Community or sporting group			10650	С	\$-	\$-	\$-		0	0
(b) Commercial premises			10650	F	\$ 50.00	\$-	\$ 50.00		50	0
Preliminary Consideration of Development Applications										0
										100 C

Community Amenities	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees		Increase / (decrease)
Cemetery Fees		Cemeteries Act 1986 S53									0
											0
Grant of Right of Burial											0
Grant of right of burial & grave reservation			10750	С	\$ 118.18	\$ 11.82	\$ 130.00			100	30
Copy of "Grant of Right of Burial"			10750	С	\$ 22.73	\$ 2.27	\$ 25.00			25	0
Renewal of expired grant of right of burial			10750	С	\$ 81.82	\$ 8.18	\$ 90.00			90	0
Reissue of grant of burial/registration of assigned grant - after 25 year period			10750	С	\$ 68.18	\$ 6.82	\$ 75.00			75	0
Transfer of grant of right			10750	С	\$ 45.45	\$ 4.55	\$ 50.00			50	0
Internent Fee (including group disgings)		Comptorion Act 1096 CE2									0
Interment Fee (including grave diggings)		Cemeteries Act 1986 S53	10750	С	\$ 645.45	\$ 64.55	\$ 710.00			650	60
Standard burial, digging of grave (2.1 depth - standard)			10750		\$ 645.45 \$ 727.27	\$ 64.55 \$ 72.73	\$ 710.00 \$ 800.00			650 750	50 50
Standard burial, digging of grave (2.4 depth - standard) - 1st Interment			10750	C C			\$ 800.00 \$ 550.00				
Standard burial, existing grave (2.4 depth - standard) - 2nd interment			10750	C		\$ 50.00 \$ 27.27	\$ 550.00 \$ 300.00			500 250	50 50
Digging of an infant grave			10750	U	\$ 272.73	\$ ZI.ZI	\$ 300.00			250	50
*standard grave= to accommodate standard casket (2040 x 600 x 350) - oblong or oversize caskets occur additional fees - see penalty fee section											
oversize caskets occur additional lees - see penalty lee section											
Land for Graves (excluding Grant of Right of Burial)		Cemeteries Act 1986 S53									0
Reservation of Plot (for marker)		To be removed included in grant of burial above	10750	С	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.73	\$ 30.00			30	0
Extrumetion		Comptorion Act 1096 CE2									
Exhumation Exhumation fee		Cemeteries Act 1986 S53	10750	С	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00			500	50
Reinterment after exhumation			10750	C		\$ 50.00 \$ 27.27	1			250	50 50
			10750	U	\$ ZIZ.13	φ ZI.ZI	\$ <u>300.00</u>	-		250	50
Monumental Work		Cemeteries Act 1986 S53									0
Annual licence fee			10750	С	\$ 45.45	\$ 4.55	\$ 50.00			50	0
Single licence/permit fee			10750	С	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.73	\$ 30.00			20	10
Additional works/clean-up required by Shire	per hour			С	\$ 77.27	\$ 7.73	\$ 85.00			85	0
Funeral Directors Licence		Cemeteries Act 1986 S53									0
Annual fee		Cemetenes Act 1900 300	10750	С	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 110.00			110	0
Single funeral permit			10750	C	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.64	\$ 40.00			40	0
			10750	U	ý JU.JU	φ 3.0 <del>4</del>	ə 40.00			40	0
Repository for Disposal of Ashes		Cemeteries Act 1986 S53									0
Niche wall reservation, single and double (non refundable) includes grant of burial			10750	С	\$ 45.45	\$ 4.55	\$ 50.00			30	20
Niche wall (single) Interment (to be completed by staff)			10750	С	\$ 118.18	\$ 11.82	\$ 130.00			120	10
Niche wall (double) Interment (to be completed by staff)			10750	С	\$ 154.55	\$ 15.45	\$ 170.00			170	0
Transfer of ashes to new position			10750	С	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 55.00			50	5
Niche Wall Plaque & Freight Cost (price on application and to be paid by customer prior											
plaque is ordered)			10751	С			actual costs +	20%	actual co	ists +	20%
Additional Fees (chargeable in addition to scheduled fees)		Cemeteries Act 1986 S53									0
Insufficient notice (less than 48 hours notice)		001110101100 AUL 1300 000	10750	С	\$ 272.73	\$ 27.27	\$ 300.00			300	0
Interment after 2:30pm per hour or part thereof	per hour		10/30	C	\$ 272.73 \$ 68.18	\$ 21.21 \$ 6.82	\$ <u>300.00</u> \$ 75.00			300 75	0
Interment of oblong or oversized casket	per nour per Interment			C	\$ 00.10 \$ 181.82	\$ 0.02 \$ 18.18	\$ 75.00 \$ 200.00			200	0
Interment of obliding of oversized casket			10750	C	\$ 136.36	\$ 13.64	\$ 200.00 \$ 150.00			150	0
Interment on Saturday			10750	C	\$ 136.36	\$ 13.04 \$ 22.73	\$ 150.00			250	0
Additional works/clean-up required by Shire	per hour		10750	C	\$ 72.73	\$ 22.13 \$ 7.27	\$ 250.00 \$ 80.00			250 75	5
Installation of Ashes at head of exitisting grave	per hour	New item added	10750	C	\$ 136.36	\$ 13.64	\$ 150.00	-		13	5
Re-opening of Grave		New item added	10750	C	\$ 130.30	\$ 59.09	\$ 650.00				
Hand Diggin of Grave (within restricted plots where plant doesnot fit)		To be quoted	10750	C	\$ <u>590.91</u> \$ -	\$ <u>59.09</u> \$ -	\$				
		400.00	.0100	Ŭ	÷	*	•				

Community Amenities	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees E GST		GST	2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
Search Fees (involving staff)		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16									0
For up to two internments or memorial locations only			10750	С	\$ 5	00.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 55.00		55	0
For each additional location enquiry or search requiring information additional to location			10750	С	\$ 4	).91	\$ 4.09	\$ 45.00		45	0
Photocopies of records (per copy)			10750	С	\$	).45	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.50		0.5	0
Digital photograph sent via email			10750	С	\$ !	9.09	\$ 0.91	\$ 10.00		10	0
Each additional photo in any format			10750	С	\$	9.09	\$ 0.91	\$ 10.00		10	0
											0
Community Bus		Local Govt. Act 1995 s6.16									0
Community Bus Hire (Hirer to refill bus on return)	Per km		10753	С	\$	0.68	\$ 0.07	\$ 0.75		0.6	0.15
Insurance Claim excess fee, on the event of damage, payable by hirer			10753	С	\$ 45	4.55	\$ 45.45	\$ 500.00		500	0
Cleaning Fee			10753	С	\$ 5	9.09	\$ 5.91	\$ 65.00		65	0

Recreation & Culture	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fee GS	es Exc T	GS	T	GST	s uding	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
Equipment		LGA S6.16											
PA System Hire - per day:	Per day		11353	С	\$	63.64	\$		\$	70.00		70	0
PA System Bond- per day:	Per day		T13	Ν	\$	50.00	\$	-	\$	50.00		50	0
Swimming Pool		LGA S6.16											0
Season Pass													0
Season Pass - Family (2 Adults, 2 Children) Extra children charged as Child pass	Per pass		11250	С	\$	200.00	\$	20.00	\$	220.00		190	30
Season Pass - Adult	Per pass		11250	С	\$	90.91	\$	9.09	\$	100.00		80	20
Season Pass - Child under 16yrs	Per pass		11250	С	\$	54.55	\$	5.45	\$	60.00		42.5	17.5
Season Pass - Pensioner Concession	Per pass		11250	С	\$	54.55	\$	5.45	\$	60.00		42.5	17.5
Prices for Seasonal passes are halved from 15 January													
General Admission							-		-				
General Admittance - Adult	per admission		11250	С	\$	3.64	\$	0.36	\$	4.00		4	0
General Admittance - Child/Student	per admission		11250	C	\$		\$	0.18		2.00		2	0
General Admittance - Pensioner concession	per admission		11250	C	\$		\$	0.18		2.00		2	0
General Admittance - 3 yrs and under	per admission		11250	C	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-		0	0
General Admittance - Spectator (no swimming) - as per the above charges (no	discount)		11250	C	·		·					0	0
Livelanth annua Da al													
Hydrotherapy Pool	Deneration		44050		¢	6.36	¢	0.64	¢	7.00	•	C	4
Hydrotherapy Pool - per session - local	Per session		11250 11250	C C	\$ ¢	9.09	\$ ¢		ֆ \$	10.00	<b></b>	0	1
Hydrotherapy Pool - per session - Non local Hydrotherapy Pool - Bulk pass (10 Admissions, expires 30/6) - local	Per session			с с	\$	9.09 54.55	\$	0.91 5.45		60.00		9 50	1
			11250	C C	\$ ¢		\$	5.45 8.18		90.00		50 80	10 10
Hydrotherapy Pool - Bulk pass (10 Admissions, expires 30/6) - non-local Hydrotherapy Pool - Private Hire (includes pool mgr attendance)	Der heur	14	11250	C	\$ \$	81.82 90.91	\$			90.00		80 100	10
<del>nydrotherapy Pool - Private nire (includes pool ingrattendance)</del>	Per hour	Item to be removed from F & C	<mark>11250</mark>	<del>ر</del>	ð	90.91	\$	9.09	<del>ې</del>	100.00		100	0
Swimming Lessons													
Swimming Lessons - 1st child	Per 1/2 hour / c	hild	11250	С	\$	12.73	\$	1.27	\$	14.00		14	0
Swimming Lessons - 2nd or more children	Per 1/2 hour / c	hild	11250	C	\$	10.91	\$	1.09	\$	12.00		12	0
Private Swimming Lesson	Per 1/2 hour		11250	C	\$	36.36	\$	3.64	\$	40.00		40	0
Other Classes							-						
Aqua Aerobics - per class	Per session		11250	С	\$	14.55	\$	1.45	\$	16.00		10	6
Aqua Aerobics - per course (10 classes)	Per course		11250	c	\$	136.36	\$ \$	13.64	Ŧ	150.00		85	65
Private Swimming Lesson	Per 1/2 hour	Item to be removed from F&C	11250	C	\$	36.36	\$	3.64		40.00	_	40	0
							-						Ĵ

Recreation & Culture	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE		s Exc	GST	F ir G	018/19 ees ncluding ST if pplicable	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
Hall & Pavilion Hire Fees & Charges		LGA S6.16						Т				0
Town Hall - Community Groups, Clubs & School												0
	Less than 4							Т				
Receptions, Dinners, Private parties etc.	Hours		11150	С	\$		\$ 6.8	2 \$			75	0
Receptions, Dinners, Private parties etc.	Full Day		11150	С	\$	131.82	\$ 13.1	8 \$	\$ 145.00		145	0
	Per hr (2 hrs											
Meetings, Seminars etc.	min)		11150	С	\$	18.18		2\$			20	
Use of Kitchen facilities only	Per Hour		11150	С	\$	13.64	\$ 1.3	6\$	\$ 15.00		15	0
	Less than 4											
Use of Kitchen facilities only	Hours		11150	С	\$		\$ 5.0				55	
Use of Kitchen facilities only	Full Day		11150	С	\$	100.00	\$ 10.0				110	
Sporting events - Badminton, Yoga, etc.	Per hour		11150	С	\$	13.64	\$ 1.3	6\$	\$ 15.00		15	0
	Per Hour (min											
Set up / rehearsal	2 hrs)		11150	C	\$	18.18	\$ 1.8	2\$	\$ 20.00		0	20
Town Hall - Commercial / Private												0
	Less than 4											
Receptions, Dinners, Private parties etc.	Hours		11150	С		100.00	\$ 10.0				110	
Receptions, Dinners, Private parties etc.	Full Day		11150	С	\$	196.36	\$ 19.6	4 \$	\$ 216.00		216	0
	Per hr (2 hrs											
Meetings, Seminars etc.	min)		11150	С	\$			3 \$			30	
Use of Kitchen facilities only	Per Hour		11150	С	\$	18.18	\$ 1.8	2 \$	\$ 20.00		20	0
	Less than 4											
Use of Kitchen facilities only	Hours		11150	С	\$	68.18		2 \$			75	
Use of Kitchen facilities only	Full Day		11150	С	\$	131.82	\$ 13.1				145	
Sporting events - Badminton, Yoga, etc.	Per hour		11150	С	\$	18.18	\$ 1.8	2 \$	\$ 20.00		20	0
	Per Hour (min											
Set up / rehearsal	2 hrs)		11150	C	\$	27.27	\$ 2.7	3 \$	\$ 30.00		0	30
Town Hall - Bonds												0
Receptions, Dinners, Private parties etc. (with alcohol)			T13	Ν	\$	150.00	\$-	\$			150	
Receptions, Dinners, Private parties etc. (without alcohol)			T13	Ν	\$	100.00	\$-	\$	\$ 100.00		100	0
CWA Hall Hire - Community Groups, Clubs & School												0
Hire of CWA Hall	Per Hour		11150	С	\$	4.55	\$ 0.4	5 \$	5.00		5	0 0
	Less than 4		11100	Ť	Ť	1.00	ψ 0.1	~ <b>`</b>	0.00		Ŭ	Ŭ
Hire of CWA Hall	Hours		11150	с	\$	18.18	\$ 18	2 \$	\$ 20.00		18	2
Hire of CWA Hall	Full Day		11150	C	\$	32.73	\$ 3.2			-	36	
Set up / rehearsal	Per hour		11150	c	\$			5 \$			0	
CWA Hall Hire - Commercial Private				<u> </u>	Ľ.		÷ •	-	, 0.00	_	Ů	0
Hire of CWA Hall	Per Hour		11150	С	\$	5.45	\$ 0.5	5 \$	6.00		6	0
	Less than 4			Ť	Ť	0.10	÷ 0.0				Ů	Ŭ
Hire of CWA Hall	Hours		11150	С	\$	22.73	\$ 2.2	7 9	\$ 25.00		25	n
Hire of CWA Hall	Full Day		11150	C	\$	40.91	\$ 4.0				45	
CWA Hall Equipment Hire				<u> </u>	Ľ.		,					0
Hire of Plastic Trestle Tables per table	Per table		11150	С	\$	5.00	\$ 0.5	0 \$	5.50		5.5	
Hire of Plastic Chairs - per chair	Per chair		11150	C	\$	1.00		0 \$			1.1	-
					1 in							Ŭ

Recreation & Culture	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	GST	s Iding	Variance from 17/18	117/18 ees	Increase / (decrease)
Corrigin Recreation & Events Centre - Community Groups, Clubs & School											0
	Less than 4										
Function room, includes Kitchen - Reception, dinners, private parties etc.	Hours		11351	С		\$ 11.82		130.00		130	0
Function room, includes Kitchen - Reception, dinners, private parties etc	Full Day		11351	С	\$ 236.36	\$ 23.64	\$	260.00		260	0
	Per Hour (min 2										
Meeting Or Office Rooms	hrs)		11351	С	\$ 13.64	\$ 1.36		15.00		10	5
Meeting Or Office Rooms	Per Day		11351	С	\$ 45.45	\$ 4.55	\$	50.00		50	0
Use of kitchen facilities only	Per Hour		11351	С	\$ 18.18	\$ 1.82	\$	20.00		20	0
	Half Day - less										
Use of kitchen facilities only	than 4 hours		11351	С	\$ 45.45	\$ 4.55	\$	50.00		50	0
Use of kitchen facilities only	Full Day		11351	С	\$ 90.91	\$ 9.09	\$	100.00		100	0
Kiosk only	per day		11351	С	\$ 36.36	\$ 3.64	\$	40.00		40	0
Kiosk plus kitchen hire	per day		11351	С	\$ 109.09	\$ 10.91	\$	120.00		120	0
Set up / rehearsal	Per Hour (min 2 hrs)		11150	с	\$ 22.73	\$ 2.27	\$	25.00		0	25
Corrigin Recreation & Events Centre - Commercial / Private							1				0
	Less than 4										
Function room, includes Kitchen - Reception, dinners, private parties etc.	Hours		11351	С	\$ 181.82	\$ 18.18	\$	200.00		200	0
Function room, includes Kitchen - Reception, dinners, private parties etc	Full Day		11351	С	\$ 363.64	\$ 36.36	\$	400.00		400	0
	Per Hour (min 2										
Meeting Or Office Rooms	hrs)		11351	С	\$ 18.18	\$ 1.82	\$	20.00		20	0
Meeting Or Office Rooms	Per Day		11351	С	\$ 90.91	\$ 9.09	\$	100.00		100	0
Use of kitchen facilities only	Per Hour		11351	С	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.73	\$	30.00		30	0
	Half Day - less										
Use of kitchen facilities only	than 4 hours		11351	С	\$ 68.18	\$ 6.82	\$	75.00		75	0
Use of kitchen facilities only	Full Day		11351	С	\$ 131.82	\$ 13.18	\$	145.00		145	0
Kiosk only	per day		11351	С	\$ 72.73	\$ 7.27	\$	80.00		80	0
Kiosk plus kitchen hire	per day		11351	С	\$ 181.82	\$ 18.18	\$	200.00		200	0
	Per Hour (min			•		A 0.70					
Set up / rehearsal	2 hrs)		11150	С	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.73	\$	30.00		30	0
Low impact classes - yoga etc	Per Hour (min 1 hrs)		11150	с	\$ 22.73	\$ 2.27	\$	25.00		25	
Indoor Court area											0
Sports Hall - Sporting Activity	Per Hour		11351	С	\$ 18.18	\$ 1.82	\$	20.00		20	0
Sports Hall - Reception	POA*		11351	С	\$-	\$-					0
oporta nali - Reception											

Recreation & Culture	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST		2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
Squash Court											0
Squash Court	Per Hour		11351	С	\$ 10.91	\$	1.09	\$ 12.00		10	2
Squash Court Membership											0
Membership - Individual	Monthly		11351	С	\$ 31.82	<u> </u>	3.18			35	
Membership - Individual	Quarterly		11351	С	\$ 81.82	\$	8.18	\$ 90.00		90	0
Membership - Individual	Annually		11351	С	\$ 290.91	\$ 3	29.09	\$ 320.00		315	5
Membership - Family	Monthly		11351	С	\$ 116.36	\$	11.64	\$ 128.00		128	0
Membership - Family	Quarterly		11351	С	\$ 283.64	\$ 3	28.36	\$ 312.00		312	0
Membership - Family	Annually		11351	С	\$ 763.64	\$	76.36	\$ 840.00		832	8
Change Rooms											0
Change rooms only	Per day		11351	С	\$ 45.45	\$	4.55	\$ 50.00		50	0
Oval											0
Sporting Carnivals, includes use of oval, change rooms Kitchen / kiosk	Per day			С	\$ 90.91	\$	9.09	\$ 100.00		100	0
Miscellaneous Fee											
Swipe card deactivation / activation fee			11351	С	\$ 27.27	\$	2.73	\$ 30.00		30	0
* In the event that a CREC swipe key is not returned within the required timeframe and the swipe card is deactivated to ensure security of the building, the above key deactivation fee will apply. Should the key be returned and the swipe card re- activated, the above fee will be applicable again											0

Recreation & Culture	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
Facility Bonds										0
Key bonds - applicable to all facilities	per key		T13	Ν	\$ 50.00		\$ 50.00		50	0
Lost key replacement fee (key bond withheld to cover fee)	per key			С	\$ 45.45	\$ 4.55	\$ 50.00		50	0
If Council determines that due to a lost key that locks to the facility need to be replace, the hirer, in addition to the above fee will be charged Actual for replacing locks and keys plus the replacement key fee.				с	Actual Costs	s + Lost key	replacement for	ee		
Town Hall and CWA Hall										0
Bond - for large events / weddings/ birthday parties	Per hire	New item added	T13	Ν	\$ 300.00	<b>\$</b> -	\$ 300.00		0	300
Bond - for the hire of all council own facilities - with alcohol	<del>Per hire</del>		<del>T13</del>	₽	<del>\$ 200.00</del>	<del>\$</del>	<del>\$ 200.00</del>		200	0
Bond - for the hire of all council own facilities - no alcohol	<del>Per hire</del>		<del>T13</del>	N	<del>\$ 100.00</del>	<del>\$</del>	<del>\$ 100.00</del>		100	0
Bond - for the hire of all Council own facilities - local community groups, clubs and										
<mark>school</mark>	Per hire		<del>T13</del>	₩	<del>\$ 100.00</del>	<del>\$</del>	<del>\$ 100.00</del>		100	0
Corrigin Recreation & Events Centre										0
Bond - for large events / weddings/ birthday parties	Per hire	New item added	T13		\$ 500.00		\$ 500.00			
Bond - for the hire of all council own facilities - with alcohol	<del>Per hire</del>		<del>T13</del>	₽	<del>\$ 500.00</del>	<del>\$</del>	<del>\$ 500.00</del>		500	0
Bond - for the hire of all council own facilities - no alcohol	<del>Per hire</del>		<del>T13</del>	₽	<del>\$ 300.00</del>	<del>\$</del>	<del>\$ 300.00</del>		300	0
Bond - for the hire of al Council owned facilities - local community groups, clubs and										
<mark>school</mark>			<del>T13</del>	₽	<del>\$ 100.00</del>	<del>\$</del>	<del>\$ 100.00</del>		100	0
**Bonds will be refunded after inspection / return of key and additional										0
Other fees - All Facilities										
	Per Hour			_	\$ 59.09	\$ 5.91	\$ 65.00		65	0
Cleaning Fee Booking cancelation - more then 14 days notice				C	\$ 59.09 20% of fee p		\$ 65.00		60	0
• •	Per booking					,				0
Booking cancelation - Less then 14 days notice	Der heeking			C	100% of fee \$ 22.73	1 /	\$ 25.00		05	0
Back up booking fee	Per booking			U	φ ZZ.13	φ Z.ZI	φ ∠5.00		25	0
*back up booking fee (non-refundable) is applicable where a venue is temporary booked as a back up facility. Should the facility be used, this fee will be deducted										
from the Hire Fee										
Call out fee - Lock / Unlock, Activate / inactive alarm				С	\$ 227.27	\$ 22.73	\$ 250.00		250	0

Recreation & Culture	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase / (decrease)
Annual Rentals of Main Oval & Recreation Facilities										C
Corrigin Football Club	Per Season		11350	С	\$ 3,636.36	\$ 363.64	\$ 4,000.00		3630	370
Corrigin Ladies Hockey Club	Per Season		11350	С	\$ 1,363.64	\$ 136.36	\$ 1,500.00		1320	) 180
Corrigin Cricket Club	Per Season		11350	С	\$ 1,363.64	\$ 136.36	\$ 1,500.00		1320	) 180
Corrigin Netball Club	Per Season		11350	С	\$ 1,363.64	\$ 136.36	\$ 1,500.00		1320	) 180
Swimming Club Levy	Per Season			С	\$ 209.09	\$ 20.91	\$ 230.00		230	0 0
Corrigin Agricultural Society	Per Season		11350	С	\$ 272.73	\$ 27.27	\$ 300.00		300	0 0
Squash Club	Per Season		11350	С	\$ 272.73	\$ 27.27	\$ 300.00		250	50
Basketball Club - Junior	Per Season		11350	С	\$ 227.27	\$ 22.73	\$ 250.00		250	0 0
Storage Cage Fee	Per Season		11350	С	\$ 227.27	\$ 22.73	\$ 250.00		250	0 0
Bond - Winter Sport functions/ large events	Per hire		11350	С	\$ 454.55	\$ 45.45	\$ 500.00			1
Additional Cleaning charges will apply if required	Per hour									1
Football Club Change room seasonal bond	Per Season	To be removed	<del>T13</del>	N	<del>\$ 500.00</del>	<del>\$</del>	<del>\$ 500.00</del>		500	0 0
Hockey Club Change room seasonal bond	Per Season	To be removed	<del>T13</del>	N	<del>\$ 250.00</del>	\$ <u> </u>	<del>\$ 250.00</del>		250	0 0
Netball Club Change room seasonal bond	Per Season	To be removed	<del>T13</del>	N	<del>\$ 250.00</del>	<del>\$</del>	<del>\$ 250.00</del>		250	0 0
Cricket Change room seasonal bond	Per Season	To be removed	<del>T13</del>	N	<del>\$ 500.00</del>	<del>\$</del>	<del>\$ 500.00</del>		500	)
Winter sports – function room seasonal bond	Per Season	To be removed	<del>T13</del>	N	<del>\$ 500.00</del>	<del>\$</del>	<del>\$ 500.00</del>		500	0 0
Oval and Oval Lights:										0
Half Power (per hour)	Per hour		11352	С	\$ 40.91	\$ 4.09	\$ 45.00		45	- ·
Full Power (per hour)	Per hour		11352	C	1.	\$ 8.18			90	
Oval Hire Only (per day)	Per Dav		11352	C	\$ 63.64	\$ 6.36			70	
Oval Hire with cricket pitch preparation (per day)	Per Day		11352	C		\$ 22.73			250	
Tourism Books										0
Corrigin History Book	Per book		11651	С	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00		11	0
Moments in Time	Per book		13225	C		\$ 2.73	1		30	
Moments in Time, including postage	Per book		13225	C	\$ 45.45				50	
Library Services		LGA S6.16								(
Lost/Damaged books			11501		Actual cost +	20%				C

Economic Services	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18	201 Fee	7/18 s	Increase / (decrease)
Building Fees		Department of Commerce - Building Act Fees 2018/19									0
Certified Application for a Building Permit - Building Classification 1a & 10 -											U
Minimum Fee	Minimum fee		13350	F	\$ 97.70	\$-	\$ 97.70		\$	97.70	0
Certified Application for a Building Permit - Building Classification 1a & 10	\$*%				0.19%						
Certified Application for a Building Permit - Building Classification 1b, 2-9 -											
Minimum Fee	Minimum fee		13350	F	\$ 97.70	\$-	\$ 97.70		\$	97.70	0
Certified Application for a Building Permit - Building Classification 1b, 2-9	\$*%			F	0.09%						
Uncertified Building Application	Minimum fee		13350	F	\$ 97.70		\$ 97.70		\$	97.70	0
Uncertified Building Application	\$*%			F	0.32%						
Demolition Permit											0
Demolition Permit - 1a & 10			13350	F	· · · ·	\$-	\$ 97.70		\$	97.70	0
Demolition Permit 1b, 2-9	Per storey		13350	F	\$ 97.70	\$-	\$ 97.70		\$	97.70	0
Application to extend the time during which a building of demolition permit has effect	t		13350	F	\$ 97.70	\$-	\$ 97.70		\$	97.70	0
Other Building Fees											0
Application for an occupancy permit for completed buildings			13350	F	\$ 97.70	\$-	\$ 97.70		\$	97.70	0
Application for a temporary occupancy permit for incomplete buildings			13350	F	\$ 97.70	\$-	\$ 97.70		\$	97.70	0
Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of building on a temporary basis			13350	F	\$ 97.70	\$-	\$ 97.70		\$	97.70	0
Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of building's use, classification			13350	F	\$ 97.70	\$-	\$ 97.70		\$	97.70	0
Application for occupancy permit or building approval certificate for registration of strata scheme, plan of subdivision - Minimum Fee	Minimum fee		13350	F	\$ 107.70	\$ -	\$ 107.70		\$	107.70	0
Application for occupancy permit or building approval certificate for registration of strata scheme, plan of subdivision	Per unit		13350	F	\$ 10.80	\$ -	\$ 10.80		\$	10.80	0
Application for occupancy certificate for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done	\$*%			F	0.18%	\$-					0

Economic Services	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/19 Fees includir GST if applica	ıg	Variance from 17/18	201 Fee	7/18 s	Increase / (decrease)
Application for a building approval certificate for an existing building where				_								
unauthorised work has not been done	Minimum fee		13350	F	\$ 97.70		\$ 9	97.70		\$	97.70	
Application for a building approval certificate for an existing building where unauthorised work has not been done	\$* %		13350	F	0.38%	\$-	\$ S	97.70		\$	97.70	0
Application to extend the time during which an occupancy permit or building approval certificate has effect			13350	F	\$ 97.70	\$-	\$9	97.70		\$	97.70	0
Building Service Levy												0
<b>o</b>	Minimum fee		Т3	N	\$ 61.65	\$-	\$6	61.65		\$	56.65	5
Building Permit Certified or Uncertified \$45,000 or over			Т3	Ν	0.137%							
Demolition Licence < \$45,000 (Includes BSL Admin Fee)	Minimum fee		Т3	Ν	\$ 61.65	\$-	\$6	61.65		\$	56.65	5
Demolition Licence =<\$45,000			Т3	Ν	0.137%							
Occupancy Permit (Includes BSL Admin Fee)			Т3	Ν	\$ 61.65			61.65			56.65	
Unauthorised Building work less then \$45,000	Minimum fee		Т3	Ν	\$ 123.30	\$-	\$ 12	23.30			81	42.3
Unauthorised Building work \$45,000 or over			Т3	Ν	0.274%							0
BSL Admin Fee (to be withheld by the permit authority)			13351	F	\$ 5.00	\$-	\$	5.00			5	0
BCITF Levy												
BCITF Levy			T2	N	0.20%							0
BCITF Admin Fee (to be withheld by the permit authority)			13352	С	\$ 7.50	\$ 0.75	\$	8.25			8	0.25
Private Swimming Pool Inspection fees												0
One Off Swimming Pool Inspection - requested by owner/agent outside mandatory												
inspection regime			10650	С	\$ 136.36	\$ 13.64	\$ 15	50.00			150	0
Mandatory Swimming Pool Inspection Fee - Every 4 years		Building Regs, S53	10650	С	\$ 52.23	\$ 5.22	\$ 5	57.45			57.45	0
												0
Den Cometen								_				0
Dog Cemetery Dog Burial Fee - local residents	Per Burial	Mana da ha anno ana d	13251	С	\$-	\$-	\$				0	0
Dog Burial Fee	Per Burial	Item to be removed		C		۰ - \$ 22.73		- 50.00	•		110	140
Dog Burial Fee (weekends, public holidays or RDO)	Per Burial	to include local and non-locals New item added	13251 <b>13251</b>	с с		\$ 22.73 \$ 45.45		0.00			110	140
			13231	Ū	φ 404.00	y 40.40	ອ ວິເ	0.00			0	0
Standpipes												0
Standpipes water	per 1000 litres		13750	F		\$-		2.45			2.45	0
Application for standpipe access (includes swipe card)	Per application		13750	С	\$ 18.18			20.00			20	0
Application for replacement and additional standpipe swipe card	Per card		13750	С	\$ 18.18			20.00			20	0
Deactivating swipe card due to non payment	Per card		13750	С	\$ 31.82	\$ 3.18	\$ 3	35.00			35	0
<u>Saleyards</u>												
Saleyards Commissions (per sale/per head):	Per head	1	13450	С	\$ 0.36	\$ 0.04	•	0.40			0.4	0

Transport	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18	2017/18 Fees	Increase (decreas	
Crossover Fees		Local Govt Act 1995 s6.16									0
Crossover - subsidy allowance (50% council contribution)			12254	F	\$ 817.75	\$-	\$ 817.75		817	.75	0
Crossover inspection fee per crossover (one per block)			12254	С	\$ 29.09	\$ 2.91	\$ 32.00			32	0
Road Closures		Road Traffic Act									0
Street event - supply and removal of single road closure signage (basic signs only)		Per event	12254	С	\$ 124.05	\$ 12.40	\$ 136.45		136	.45	0
Street event - bond for damages to signage and road infrastructure assets			12254	Ν			\$ 500.00			600	0
Application - temporary - up to 4 weeks - administration			12254	С	At Costs						0
Application - permanent - administration			12254	С	At Costs						0
*Actual costs includes recovery of advertising, legal fees, and incidentals											0
Directional Signage		Local Govt Act 1995 s6.16									0
Rural street numbering	Per sign		12254	С	\$ 29.09	\$ 2.91	\$ 32.00			32	0
Sign on an existing post	Per sign		12254	С	\$ 204.55	\$ 20.45	\$ 225.00			25	0
Sign on and new post	Per sign		12254	С	\$ 295.45	\$ 29.55	\$ 325.00			25	0
Note: Statutory fees are subject to change without notice if regulations are ame	ended										

Other Property & Services	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18	2017/ <sup>,</sup> Fees		Increase / (decrease)
Other Debt Recovery											
Dishonour fee (includes administration fee)		LGA S6.16	14553	с	\$ 32.73	\$ 3.27	\$ 36.00			36	0
Debt recovery fee - administration fee			03119	C	Actual Costs		,				0
											-
Materials for sale		LGA S6.16									0
Screened Gravel (per tonne)	Per tonne		13851	С	\$ 54.55	\$ 5.45				60	0
Blue Metal (per tonne)	Per tonne		14154	С	\$ 72.73		\$ 80.00			80	0
Blue Metal Dust (per tonne)	Per tonne		14154	С	\$ 54.55	1 2 2	\$ 60.00			60	0
Premix (per tonne)	Per tonne		14154	С	\$ 181.82	\$ 18.18	\$ 200.00			200	0
Concrete (per cubic metre) Includes delivery within town site 5m <sup>3</sup> or more	Per cubic mtr		14154	С	\$ 278.18	\$ 27.82	\$ 306.00			306	0
Concrete (per cubic metre) Includes delivery 2.5m <sup>3</sup> to 5m <sup>3</sup>	Per cubic mtr		14154	С	\$ 325.45	\$ 32.55	\$ 358.00			358	0
(minimum concrete supply 2.5m <sup>3</sup> )											0
\$2 per km to travel out of town site.			14154	С	\$ 1.82	\$ 0.18	\$ 2.00			2	0
\$20 per m <sup>2</sup> for setting up for cement works.			14154	С	\$ 18.18	\$ 1.82	\$ 20.00			20	0
Top Soil (per tonne)	Per tonne		14154	С	\$ 18.18	\$ 1.82	\$ 20.00			20	0
Sand (per tonne)	Per tonne		14154	С	\$ 36.36	\$ 3.64	\$ 40.00			40	0
Washed/Creek Sand (per tonne)	Per tonne		14154	С	\$ 40.91	\$ 4.09	\$ 45.00			45	0
Mixed Gravel and Yellow Sand (per tonne)	Per tonne		14154	С	\$ 27.27	\$ 2.73	\$ 30.00			30	0
Normal Gravel (per tonne)	Per tonne		14154	С	\$ 18.18	\$ 1.82	\$ 20.00			20	0
Kerbs (each)	each		14154	С	\$ 2.18	\$ 0.22	\$ 2.40			2.2	0.2
Concrete Slabs (each)	each		14154	С	\$ 2.18	\$ 0.22	\$ 2.40			2.2	0.2
Mulch/Woodchips (per cubic Metre)	Per cubic mtr		14154	С	\$ 20.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 22.00			22	0
- All materials delivery at cost											0
Gravel Royalties (Payable to landowners when gravel is extracted from property)	Per cubic mtr		14102	с	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.55			0.55	0

Other Property & Services	Per	Reference (Act, Regulation, Local law, Policy)	G/L Code	GST CODE	Fees Exc GST	GST	2018/19 Fees including GST if applicable	Variance from 17/18		2017/18 Fees	Increase (decrease
Plant Hire Rates - Private Works - per hour		LGA S6.16							- r		
Labour	Per hour	To be removed see below	<mark>14154</mark>	С	\$ 72.73	\$ 7.27	\$ 80.00		- [	80	
Graders	Per hour		14154	С	\$ 168.18	\$ 16.82	\$ 185.00		- [	140	
13 Tonne Truck CR5	Per hour		14154	С	\$ 163.64	\$ 16.36	\$ 180.00		- [	180	
3 Tonne Truck CR4	Per hour		14154	С	\$ 145.45	\$ 14.55	\$ 160.00		- [	110	
veco Prime Mover & Tipping Trailer	Per hour		14154	С	\$ 154.55	\$ 15.45	\$ 170.00		- 1	140	
Prime Mover & Lowbed Trailer	Per hour		14154	С	\$ 154.55	\$ 15.45	\$ 170.00			110	
Cement Truck	Per hour		14154	С			\$ 220.00		- 1	180	
Road Train	Per hour		14154	С	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00		ľ	210	
Water Truck	Per hour		14154	C			\$ 220.00		ľ	200	
Large Loaders CR8 & CR14	Per hour		14154	C	\$ 172.73	\$ 17.27	\$ 190.00		- F	140	
Small Loaders CR2	Per hour		14154	C		\$ 16.36	\$ 180.00		- F	120	
Multi-Wheel Roller	Per hour		14154	C			\$ 195.00		ŀ	110	
Caterpillar Multi-Wheel Roller	Per hour		14154	C			\$ 160.00		- F	110	
Pannell Vibrating Roller	Per hour		14154	С		\$ 16.36	\$ 180.00		- 1	150	
Excavator	Per hour		14154	C	\$ 168.18	\$ 16.82	\$ 185.00		- 1	155	
Cherry Picker	Per hour		14154	C		\$ 13.64	\$ 150.00		- 1	115	
Skid Steel Loader	Per hour		14154	C	\$ 127.27	\$ 12.73	\$ 140.00		- 1	80	
Caterpillar Forklift	Per hour		14154	C		\$ 15.45	\$ 170.00		- 1	170	
Kubota Mower	Per hour		14154	C	\$ 127.27	\$ 12.73	\$ 140.00		- 1	120	
Spray Trailer	Per hour		14154	C	\$ 127.27	\$ 12.73	\$ 140.00		- 1	120	
Stump Muncher (Including Tractor)	Per hour		14154	C	\$ 163.64		\$ 180.00		- 1	170	
Small Tractor	Per hour		14154	C	\$ 109.09		\$ 120.00		- 1	100	
Large Tractor	Per hour		14154	C	\$ 109.09	\$ 10.91	\$ 120.00		- 1	80	
SP Roller (Small)	Per hour		14154	C	\$ 145.45		\$ 160.00		- 1	80	
Other small misc equipment	Per Day		14154	C	\$ 59.09	\$ 5.91	\$ 65.00		- 1	65	
**All equipment is hired as wet hire - plant & operator - if works are to be carried out outside of ordinary hours or on weekends, RDO or public holidays <b>an increase of</b> <b>25% will apply per hour</b>				-							
Charges for private works carried out by Council are based on recovery of plant operating costs, employee costs and administration costs.											
Each individual job will be costed and agreed upon with the customer before works are carried out. Charges will be based on costs plus 30%.											
abour rates - Private Works - per additional staff required exc Plant											
abour - ordinary hours (Mon- Friday) 7am to 4pm	per hour		14154	С	72.73	7.27	\$ 80.00			80	
Dvertime labour rate will be rated at 1.5* labour per hour rate (Mon-Friday)	Per hour		14154	C	-	\$ 10.91	\$ 120.00			\$ 120.00	
Dvertime labour rate will be rated at 2* labour per hour rate (Sat & Sun)	Per hour (min 3 hrs)		14154	С	\$ 145.45		\$ 160.00			\$ 160.00	
Overtime labour rate will be rated at 3.5* labour per hour rate (public holiday)	Per hour (min 3 hrs)		14154	с	\$ 254.55	\$ 25.45	\$ 280.00			\$ 280.00	